
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

Form 4.20 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

07326203 

Name of Company 

Smooth You Limited 

1/We 

Steven John Curne, Tne Old Barn, Caverswall Park, Caverswall Lane, Stoke on Trent, ST3 

6HP 

Robert Michael Young, The Old Barn, Caverswall Park, Caverswall Lane, Stoke on Trent, ST3 

6HP 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

asat OF/O2/[1D. 

Signed bu \ Date 09 February 2015 
QO 

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP aeneen ] 

The Old Barn 
Caverswail Park 
Caverswalt Lane % 
Stoke on Trent, ST3 GHP a 

z 

a *A420H1WA" 
Ref SMO061CVL/SJC/RMY/JXM/LJ/NY = A15 25/02/2015 #164 

Ly -- -- COMPANIES HOIHCe 
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow z= *Q4129RO3" 

ala 12/02/2015 #19 
Rananasnen a ooo 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Smooth You Limited 

on the 9 February 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name (] = Voce 

Lo” 
Dated a= Ceabeanens Los T 



Smpoth You Limited . 

Statement Of Affairs as at 9 February 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets . Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge’ . 

Leasehold Land & Property ‘ 444,722 00 NIL 

Rent Deposit Deed i 110,000 00 NIL 
HSBC - (68,000 00) 
Deficiency c/d Hoot (68,000 00) 

HP Assets _ 112,679 00 112,679 00 

Finance Companies (242,091 00) 

Deficiency c/d : (129,412 00) 

Assets subject to floating charge: 
Hair & Beauty Equipment 23,500 00 

Office Furniture & Equipment ™ 2,450 00 

Stock , ° 21,300 00 8,000 00 

Book Debts 87,728 00 NIL 

Cash at Bank NIL 

4,226 44 

38,176 44 

Uncharged assets: 
Worldpay / FirstData —- ‘ 4,226 44 

Estimated total assets CG) preferential creditors 
4 

/ - 
Signature L Date alc AS 



Smooth You Limited. 
Statement Of Affairs as at 9 February 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 38,176 44 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 
- “ NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 38,176 44 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2063 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
38,176 44 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 9,790 00 

Based on floating charge assets of 33,950 00 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 28,386 44 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 _. 

Deficiency b/d 68,000 00 
68,000 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (39,613 56) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 9,790 00 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 9,790 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Deficiency b/d 129,412 00 

Trade Creditors 49,936 00 

Directors loans 1,350,000 00 

HMRG 93,719 00 

Rates 10,794 00 

1,633,861 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C'’s post 14 September 2003) (1,624,071 00) 

Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 39,613 56 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (1,663,684 56) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 
100 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (1,663,685 56) 

\e\ Signature (LL ——— Date Ka Ww 


